

j

T.P.(C) No. 720-721 OF 2003

ITEM No.4

IN Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.720-721/2003
(For Preliminary Hearing)

AMRENDRA KOMALAM AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA SINHA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER