

\204

T.P.(C) No. 720-721 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.720-721/2003

AMRENDRA KOMALAM AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA SINHA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Rudeshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let affidavit of service be filed within one week, as prayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master